BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY
DOCKET - THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 4, 2010
ROOM 215 - CITY HALL - 100 NORTH HOLLIDAY STREET

Please note: If you are interested in a particular case, please call 396-4385 the day before these hearings to
verify that a particular case is still scheduled for this date.

1:00 p.m. cases
Thomas Rudis, Golden West Cafe, Inc. T/a Golden West Café, 1105 W. 36™ Street — Class “B” Beer, Wine & Liquor
License — Request to remove name of corporate officer and to add live entertainment

Jaime Luna & Paul Bartlett, Albalu III, Ltd. T/a Mari Luna Mexican Bistro, 1225 Cathedral Street - Class “B”
Beer, Wine & Liquor License — Transfer of ownership where license is in the name of the secured creditor and request to
remove restrictions on live entertainment

Manafoula Minadakis, No trade name given, 422-26 S. Macon Street - Class “B” Beer, Wine & Liquor License
- Application to transfer ownership and to add outdoor table service where establishment has been closed for more
than 90 days

Anastasia Vasilakopoulos, Egira, LLC T/a Speakeasy Saloon, 2840 O’Donnell Street — Class “B” Beer, Wine
& Liquor License — Request to add outside balcony table service

3:00 p.m. cases
Saundra Batey, Monique M. Faulkner & Michael Faulkner, Ullswater, LLC T/a Ullswater Restaurant & Wine Bar, 544 E.
Fort Avenue — Class “B” Beer, Wine & Liquor license — Request for a hardship extension under the provisions of Article 2B §10-
504(d)

Harry Gathers, Jr., Gaethers, Inc. T/a G & G Discount Liquors, 1102 W. Baltimore Street — Class “A” Beer, Wine & Liquor
license - Violation of Rule 3.02 “Licensees shall cooperate with representatives of the Board, members of the Police Department, Health
Department, Building Engineer's office, Grand Jury and representatives of other governmental agencies whenever any such persons are on
official business” on October 14, 2010 (Re: Licensee failed to appear at scheduled hearing concerning the following matter); Violation of
Article 2B §10-301(j)(1) “ In Baltimore City, unless a licensee presents to the Board of Liquor License Commissioners by June 30 of
the respective year, a certificate issued by the Director of Finance, showing that there are no unpaid taxes on the merchandise, fixtures
and stock of the applicant due to the City of Baltimore or the State of Maryland, the renewal license shall be immediately suspended
without a hearing but thereafter shall be immediately returned without a hearing upon presentation of such a certificate” from June 30
to date (Re: Licensee has not submitted proof of payment of personal property tax for period 2009-2010 as required); Violation of
Rule 4.18 “No licensee shall commit or allow the commission on his premises of any act which shall be contrary to any federal, state or
local statute, law or ordinance or against the public peace, safety, health, welfare, quiet or morals” on September 10, 2010 (Re: Corporate
charter is not in good standing with Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation);

Khosro Sakinedzad, Louisiana, Inc. T/a Louisiana Restaurant, 1708 Alicenna Street — Class “B” Beer, Wine & Liquor license -
Violation of Rule 3.02 “Licensees shall cooperate with representatives of the Board, members of the Police Department, Health
Department, Building Engineer's office, Grand Jury and representatives of other governmental agencies whenever any such persons are on
official business” on October 14, 2010 (Re: Licensee failed to appear at scheduled hearing concerning the following matter); Violation of
Article 2B §10-301(j)(1) “ In Baltimore City, unless a licensee presents to the Board of Liquor License Commissioners by June 30 of
the respective year, a certificate issued by the Director of Finance, showing that there are no unpaid taxes on the merchandise, fixtures
and stock of the applicant due to the City of Baltimore or the State of Maryland, the renewal license shall be immediately suspended
without a hearing but thereafter shall be immediately returned without a hearing upon presentation of such a certificate” from June 30
to date (Re: Licensee has not submitted proof of payment of personal property tax for period 2009-2010 as required); Violation of
Rule 4.18 “No licensee shall commit or allow the commission on his premises of any act which shall be contrary to any federal, state or
local statute, law or ordinance or against the public peace, safety, health, welfare, quiet or morals” on September 10, 2010 (Re: Corporate
charter is not in good standing with Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation);

Marlene Roland King, BLK 1, Inc. T/a Lason’s Bar & Grill, 3209 Belair Road — Class BD7 Beer, Wine & Liquor license -
Violation of Rule 4.01(a) “No licensee shall sell or furnish alcoholic beverages to any person under twenty-one (21) years of age or to any
person with the knowledge that such person is purchasing or acquiring such beverages for consumption by any person under twenty-one
(21) years of age” on September 10, 2010 (Re: Alcoholic beverage sold to 19 year old female student)
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Cha Syong Kim & Yang Kuk Yoo, BWK, Inc. T/a Shamrock Liquors, 4300 Belair Road — Class “A” Beer, Wine &
Liquor license - Violation of Rule 4.01(a) “No licensee shall sell or furnish alcoholic beverages to any person under twenty-one (21)
years of age or to any person with the knowledge that such person is purchasing or acquiring such beverages for consumption by any
person under twenty-one (21) years of age” on September 3, 2010 (Re: Alcoholic beverage sold to 19 year old female student)

Gerard B. Smith, P.J. Pub, Inc. T/a P.J.’s Pub, 3333 N. Charles Street — Class “B” Beer, Wine & Liquor license - Violation of
Rule 4.01(a) “No licensee shall sell or furnish alcoholic beverages to any person under twenty-one (21) years of age or to any person with
the knowledge that such person is purchasing or acquiring such beverages for consumption by any person under twenty-one (21) years of
age” on September 3, 2010 (Re: Alcoholic beverage sold to 19 year old female student)

Damion A. DeSantis, Dame Bar, Inc. T/a Dego Dames, 1018 Eastern Avenue — Class BD7 Beer, Wine &Liquor license - Violation of
Rule 4.01(a) “No licensee shall sell or furnish alcoholic beverages to any person under twenty-one (21) years of age or to any person with
the knowledge that such person is purchasing or acquiring such beverages for consumption by any person under twenty-one (21) years of
age” on September 3, 2010 (Re: Alcoholic beverage sold to 20 year old male student); Violation of Rule 4.01(a) “No licensee shall sell or
furnish alcoholic beverages to any person under twenty-one (21) years of age or to any person with the knowledge that such person is
purchasing or acquiring such beverages for consumption by any person under twenty-one (21) years of age” on September 3, 2010 (Re:
Alcoholic beverage sold to 19 year old female student);

Verria A. Moore T/a Sportsman’s Lounge, 4721-27 Gwynn Oak Avenue — Class BD7 Beer, Wine & Liquor license - Violation of
Rule 4.01(a) “No licensee shall sell or furnish alcoholic beverages to any person under twenty-one (21) years of age or to any person with
the knowledge that such person is purchasing or acquiring such beverages for consumption by any person under twenty-one (21) years of
age” on May 11, 2010 (Re: Alcoholic beverage sold to 20 year old BCPD cadet)

David Kolper, Kolper Properties, Inc. T/a The Mill, 1520 Clipper Road - Class “B” Beer, Wine & Liquor license — Violation of
Article 2B, Section 12-108(d) "No licensee, proprietor, or operator of any establishment dispensing alcoholic beverages shall permit the
consumption or possession of any alcoholic beverages by a person under the age of twenty-one years upon said premises no matter by
whom such alcoholic beverages shall have been purchased or from whom obtained..." on September 11, 2010 (Re: Under 21 years of age
college student number one observed consuming alcohol); Violation of Article 2B, Section 12-108(d) '"No licensee, proprietor, or
operator of any establishment dispensing alcoholic beverages shall permit the consumption or possession of any alcoholic beverages by a
person under the age of twenty-one years upon said premises no matter by whom such alcoholic beverages shall have been purchased or
from whom obtained..." on September 11, 2010 (Re: Under 21 years of age college student number two observed consuming alcohol);
Violation of Article 2B, Section 12-108(d) "No licensee, proprietor, or operator of any establishment dispensing alcoholic beverages shall
permit the consumption or possession of any alcoholic beverages by a person under the age of twenty-one years upon said premises no
matter by whom such alcoholic beverages shall have been purchased or from whom obtained..." on September 11, 2010 (Re: Under 21
years of age college student number three observed consuming alcohol); Vielation of Article 2B, Section 12-108(d) "No licensee,
proprietor, or operator of any establishment dispensing alcoholic beverages shall permit the consumption or possession of any alcoholic
beverages by a person under the age of twenty-one years upon said premises no matter by whom such alcoholic beverages shall have been
purchased or from whom obtained..." on September 11, 2010 (Re: Under 21 years of age college student number four observed
consuming alcohol); Violation of Article 2B, Section 12-108(d) "No licensee, proprietor, or operator of any establishment dispensing
alcoholic beverages shall permit the consumption or possession of any alcoholic beverages by a person under the age of twenty-one years
upon said premises no matter by whom such alcoholic beverages shall have been purchased or from whom obtained..." on September 11,
2010 (Re: Under 21 years of age college student number five observed consuming alcohol); Violation of Article 2B, Section 12-108(d)
"No licensee, proprietor, or operator of any establishment dispensing alcoholic beverages shall permit the consumption or possession of any
alcoholic beverages by a person under the age of twenty-one years upon said premises no matter by whom such alcoholic beverages shall
have been purchased or from whom obtained..." on September 11, 2010 (Re: Under 21 years of age college student number six observed
consuming alcohol); Violation of Article 2B, Section 12-108(d) "No licensee, proprietor, or operator of any establishment dispensing
alcoholic beverages shall permit the consumption or possession of any alcoholic beverages by a person under the age of twenty-one years
upon said premises no matter by whom such alcoholic beverages shall have been purchased or from whom obtained..." on September 11,
2010 (Re: Under 21 years of age college student number seven observed consuming alcohol); Violation of Article 2B, Section 12-108(d)
"No licensee, proprietor, or operator of any establishment dispensing alcoholic beverages shall permit the consumption or possession of any
alcoholic beverages by a person under the age of twenty-one years upon said premises no matter by whom such alcoholic beverages shall
have been purchased or from whom obtained..." on September 11, 2010 (Re: Under 21 years of age college student number eight
observed consuming alcohol); Violation of Article 2B, Section 12-108(d) "No licensee, proprietor, or operator of any establishment
dispensing alcoholic beverages shall permit the consumption or possession of any alcoholic beverages by a person under the age of twenty-
one years upon said premises no matter by whom such alcoholic beverages shall have been purchased or from whom obtained..." on
September 11, 2010 (Re: Under 21 years of age college student number nine observed consuming alcohol); Violation of Article 2B,
Section 12-108(d) "No licensee, proprietor, or operator of any establishment dispensing alcoholic beverages shall permit the consumption
or possession of any alcoholic beverages by a person under the age of twenty-one years upon said premises no matter by whom such
alcoholic beverages shall have been purchased or from whom obtained..." on September 11, 2010 (Re: Under 21 years of age college
student number ten observed consuming alcohol); Violation of Article 2B, Section 12-108(d) "No licensee, proprietor, or operator of any
establishment dispensing alcoholic beverages shall permit the consumption or possession of any alcoholic beverages by a person under the
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age of twenty-one years upon said premises no matter by whom such alcoholic beverages shall have been purchased or from

whom obtained..." on September 11, 2010 (Re: Under 21 years of age college student number eleven observed consuming alcohol);
Violation of Article 2B, Section 12-108(d) "No licensee, proprietor, or operator of any establishment dispensing alcoholic beverages shall
permit the consumption or possession of any alcoholic beverages by a person under the age of twenty-one years upon said premises no
matter by whom such alcoholic beverages shall have been purchased or from whom obtained..." on September 11, 2010 (Re: Under 21
years of age college student number twelve observed consuming alcohol); Violation of Article 2B, Section 12-108(d) '"No licensee,
proprietor, or operator of any establishment dispensing alcoholic beverages shall permit the consumption or possession of any alcoholic
beverages by a person under the age of twenty-one years upon said premises no matter by whom such alcoholic beverages shall have been
purchased or from whom obtained..." on September 11, 2010 (Re: Under 21 years of age college student number thirteen observed
consuming alcohol)

Note:
There will be no public hearings on Thursday, November 11, 2010



